Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period:  April 2000

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars- Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tabacco

Roall-Y our-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars- Large, Class A
ClassB
ClassC
ClassD
ClassE
ClassF
Class G
ClassH

Tota Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tabacco

Roall-Y our-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Tota Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses

Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses

Other

April 2000

40,614,761,489
0

161,491,860
231,834,972
5,203,898
3,034,893
443,325
780,040

28,563,566,798
0
155,523,800
91,069
11,690
2,444,877
33,639,161
19,009,350
11,842,730
159,038,662
54,449,102
280,526,641
5,043,781
3,582,002
293,606
883,221

12,810,680,115
147,142,400

0

9,663,453
12,967,485,968
0

15,568,107
42,000

0

17,360
15,627,467
5,050,240
489,600
900

35,298
5,576,038

109,183
532
34,479
376

March 2000

60,400,373,235
0

219,599,000
264,882,490
6,409,995
4,596,033
639,887
955,821

38,806,267,430
0
188,612,280
101,759
2,555
3,342,880
32,605,141
28,204,620
7,249,165
160,985,776
63,735,659
296,227,555
6,177,806
4,472,921
544,586
1,108,373

12,300,448,940
166,316,400
408,000
13,699,485
12,480,872,825
0

17,801,000
36,000

0

19,200
17,856,200
11,830,493
968,000
1,200
42,126
12,841,819

72,087
2,386
13,121
492

April 1999

43,697,461,670
0

187,666,780
231,685,162
7,624,827
4,064,412
521,662

0

31,609,526,982
0
174,809,140
60,505
163,790
3,842,776
10,647,096
7,885,011
38,705,365
214,421,799
13,418,836
289,145,178
7,699,939
4,239,862
465,814

0

11,983,206,100
209,302,800

0

12,484,281
12,204,993,181
0

7,524,280
12,000

0

10,400
7,546,680
10,642,765
1,395,000
0

33,175
12,070,940

77,275
1,681
9,008

709

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

194,373,196,613
0

760,214,060
958,718,697
22,398,017
16,370,629
2,008,589
3,420,871

128,638,443,170
0

650,489,524
399,518
63,920
10,468,599
124,155,006
88,048,785
31,319,630
567,185,116
228,685,113
1,050,325,687
21,589,878
16,259,201
1,632,525
3,774,812

49,282,580,315
651,331,800
4,248,000
45,501,994
49,983,662,109
0

52,277,107
126,000

0

66,160
52,469,267
37,522,347
1,733,000
3,600
151,301
39,410,248

284,513
6,586
70,911
1,972

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

211,229,248,797
0

666,814,220
932,236,243
22,007,921
18,143,309
2,111,819

0

134,178,649,731
0

638,165,460
294,767
740,541
11,427,162
38,247,619
30,221,621
127,484,348
787,400,545
50,687,172
1,046,503,775
21,544,064
17,696,188
1,945,445

0

60,369,166,013
840,291,200
300,400
72,163,816
61,281,921,429
0

25,272,280
450,000

0

35,300
25,757,580
39,702,486
2,702,260
0

135,481
42,540,227

201,846
5,242
29,999
2,105
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April 2000 Mar ch 2000 April 1999 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 124,892 46,424 47,197 230,598 167,240
Other 0 18 145 18 217
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Y our-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 317 9,329 0 9,646 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 37,528,903,943( 39,170,497,804| 32,482,600,642
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 162,763,206 172,657,971 101,663,617
Cigars- Large 227,617,501 244,536,552 177,737,239
Snuff 2,371,060 2,609,341 3,242,915
Chewing Tobacco 1,624,764 2,506,742 2,088,660
Pipe Taobacco 269,714 399,708 242,259
Roall-Y our-Own-Tobacco 244,938 335,845 0
April 2000 March 2000 April 1999 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE | YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes- TOTAL 845,899,000 735,163,000 534,487,000 2,987,633,000 2,394,114,000
Cigars - Small 2,706,000 4,103,000 1,021,000 11,463,000 4,447,000
Cigars- Large, ClassA-G 11,361,000 9,934,000 9,118,000 36,306,000 29,752,000
Cigars- Large, ClassH 22,142,000 27,695,000 27,749,000 97,460,000 110,448,000
Total Large Cigars 33,503,000 37,629,000 36,867,000 133,766,000 140,200,000
Snuff 0 211 1,131 2,395 3,960
Chewing Tobacco 700 5,043 15,474 21,252 49,595
Pipe Tabacco 4,290 44,249 76,848 144,118 217,030
Roall-Y our-Own Tobacco 46,111 20,289 0 127,880 0
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)
Cigarettes - Small 222,495,087 258,419,704 1,386,000 515,018,591 33,314,200
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars- Large 0 1,500 0 1,500 0
Snuff 0 0 0 0 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Taobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Roall-Y our-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0




