

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and FirearmsMonthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: April 2000

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars-Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	April 2000	March 2000	April 1999	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	40,614,761,489	60,400,373,235	43,697,461,670	194,373,196,613	211,229,248,797
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	161,491,860	219,599,000	187,666,780	760,214,060	666,814,220
Cigars - Large	231,834,972	264,882,490	231,685,162	958,718,697	932,236,243
Snuff	5,203,898	6,409,995	7,624,827	22,398,017	22,007,921
Chewing Tobacco	3,034,893	4,596,033	4,064,412	16,370,629	18,143,309
Pipe Tobacco	443,325	639,887	521,662	2,008,589	2,111,819
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	780,040	955,821	0	3,420,871	0
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	28,563,566,798	38,806,267,430	31,609,526,982	128,638,443,170	134,178,649,731
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0.,000,020,002	0	0
Cigars - Small	155,523,800	188,612,280	174,809,140	650,489,524	638,165,460
Cigars - Large, Class A	91,069	101,759	60,505	399,518	294,767
Class B	11,690	2,555	163,790	63,920	740,541
Class C	2,444,877	3,342,880	3,842,776	10,468,599	11,427,162
Class D	33,639,161	32,605,141	10,647,096	124,155,006	38,247,619
Class E	19,009,350	28,204,620	7,885,011	88,048,785	30,221,621
Class F	11,842,730	7,249,165	38,705,365	31,319,630	127,484,348
Class G	159,038,662	160,985,776	214,421,799	567,185,116	787,400,545
Class H	54,449,102	63,735,659	13,418,836	228,685,113	50,687,172
Total Large	280,526,641	296,227,555	289,145,178	1,050,325,687	1,046,503,775
Snuff	5,043,781	6,177,806	7,699,939	21,589,878	21,544,064
Chewing Tobacco	3,582,002	4,472,921	4,239,862	16,259,201	17,696,188
Pipe Tobacco	293,606	544,586	465,814	1,632,525	1,945,445
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	883,221	1,108,373	0	3,774,812	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	12,810,680,115	12,300,448,940	11,983,206,100	49,282,580,315	60,369,166,013
Transfer to Export Warehouses	147,142,400	166,316,400	209,302,800	651,331,800	840,291,200
Use of the U.S.	0	408,000	0	4,248,000	300,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	9,663,453	13,699,485	12,484,281	45,501,994	72,163,816
Total Small	12,967,485,968	12,480,872,825	12,204,993,181	49,983,662,109	61,281,921,429
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars	45 500 407	47.004.000	7 504 000	50.077.407	05.070.000
Small - Export	15,568,107	17,801,000	7,524,280	52,277,107	25,272,280
Transfer to Export Warehouses	42,000	36,000	12,000	126,000	450,000
Use of the U.S.	0	40.000	0	00.400	05.000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	17,360	19,200	10,400	66,160	35,300
Total Small	15,627,467	17,856,200	7,546,680	52,469,267	25,757,580
Large-Export	5,050,240	11,830,493	10,642,765	37,522,347	39,702,486
Transfer to Export Warehouses Use of the U.S.	489,600	968,000	1,395,000	1,733,000	2,702,260
	900	1,200	22.475	3,600	125 404
Personal Consumption/Experimental	35,298	42,126	33,175	151,301	135,481
Total Large	5,576,038	12,841,819	12,070,940	39,410,248	42,540,227
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	109,183	72,087	77,275	284,513	201,846
Other	532	2,386	1,681	6,586	5,242
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	34,479	13,121	9,008	70,911	29,999
Other	376	492	709	1,972	2,105

Date Issued: March 2, 2001 http://www.atf.treas.gov

	April 2000	March 2000	April 1999	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses Other	124,892 0	46,424 18	47,197 145	230,598 18	167,240 217
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	317	9,329	0	9,646	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	37,528,903,943	39,170,497,804	32,482,600,642		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	162,763,206	172,657,971	101,663,617		
Cigars - Large	227,617,501	244,536,552	177,737,239		
Snuff	2,371,060	2,609,341	3,242,915		
Chewing Tobacco	1,624,764	2,506,742	2,088,660		
Pipe Tobacco	269,714	399,708	242,259		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	244,938	335,845	0		

	April 2000	March 2000	April 1999	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
	_		_	YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	845,899,000	735,163,000	534,487,000	2,987,633,000	2,394,114,000
Cigars - Small	2,706,000	4,103,000	1,021,000	11,463,000	4,447,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	11,361,000	9,934,000	9,118,000	36,306,000	29,752,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	22,142,000	27,695,000	27,749,000	97,460,000	110,448,000
Total Large Cigars	33,503,000	37,629,000	36,867,000	133,766,000	140,200,000
Snuff	0	211	1,131	2,395	3,960
Chewing Tobacco	700	5,043	15,474	21,252	49,595
Pipe Tobacco	4,290	44,249	76,848	144,118	217,030
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	46,111	20,289	0	127,880	0
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	222,495,087	258,419,704	1,386,000	515,018,591	33,314,200
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	1,500	0	1,500	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0